wide range of economic conditions.

http://www.derbyshirepensionfund.org.uk/

PENSION FUND ACCOUNTS
NOTES TO THE PENSION FUND ACCOUNTS

Pre-audit Derbyshire Pension Fund
Annual Report for the year ended 31
March 2025

 Page 115 of 164

derbyshirepensionfund.org.uk

Risk of exposure to specific markets is limited by adhering to defined ranges within the
asset allocation guidelines, which are monitored and reviewed by the Committee on a
quarterly basis.

Interest rate risk – This risk primarily impacts on the valuation of the Fund’s bond
holdings, in particular the Fund’s sovereign bond, non-Government investment grade
bonds and diversified multi-asset credit portfolios.  Interest rate sensitivity can be
estimated by multiplying an assumed change in the prevailing market interest rate by the
portfolio benchmark duration.  The table below shows the estimated impact of a ±100
basis points (±100 bps) in the prevailing market interest rate for these assets.

The position at 31 March 2024 was:

Change in

Value at Benchmark prevailing Effect Effect

31 Mar 2025 duration market -100bps +100bps

£m Yearsinterest rate £m £m

Asset type

Conventional gilts   418.778 7.84 ±100bps 32.832 (32.832)

Index-linked bonds   411.248 14.17 ±100bps 58.274 (58.274)

Non-Government investment grade bonds   420.659 6.52 ±100bps 27.427 (27.427)

Short dated investment grade bonds   54.115 2.73 ±100bps 1.477 (1.477)

Diversified multi-asset credit funds   378.361 1.42 ±100bps 5.354 (5.354)

Total change in asset values 1,683.161 125.364 (125.364)

http://www.derbyshirepensionfund.org.uk/

PENSION FUND ACCOUNTS
NOTES TO THE PENSION FUND ACCOUNTS

Pre-audit Derbyshire Pension Fund
Annual Report for the year ended 31
March 2025

 Page 116 of 164

derbyshirepensionfund.org.uk

A 100 basis points increase in the prevailing market interest rate would reduce the
aggregate value of the identified assets by an estimated £125.364m (2024, £111.253m),
whereas a 100 basis points reduction in the prevailing market interest rate would increase
the aggregate value of the identified assets by a comparable amount.  It should also be
noted that both non-Government investment grade bonds and diversified multi-asset
credit funds are also sensitive to changes in the interest rate spread, which is the interest
rate received relative to sovereign bonds, which can either increase (reducing asset